M19000004370

	(Re	equestor's Name)	
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Ci	ty/State/Zip/Phone	: #)
[PICK-UP		
	(Bu	usiness Entity Nan	ne)
	(Do	ocument Number)	
Certified	Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Specia	I Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
WI D Nai	90000 4183 Ne-49	37243	
,	<u></u>		
		Office Use Onl	y



04/09/19--01004--037 *+160.00

RECEIVED

APR 0.8 Luis

FILED MINAPR 22 MR 9: 3 MILANASSI 2010



04/22/19 02:35PM EDT '8664807259' -> 8502456030 Pg 2/5

Date - 04/22/2019

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL - 32314

ί,

Subject: Letter with reference to reference # W19000037263

Respected Ms Zakiya Brown,

We have received your letter (reference number W19000037263) dated April 15, 2019. We applied for Radiant Cell LLC initially as a new corporation. We were Not supposed to file for new corporation in Florida. When the error was noted, we immediately dissolved the new LLC and we correctly applied for the application by Foreign LLC authorized to do business in Florida. We have started and dissolved Radiant Cell LLC and we do not have intention of revoking the dissolution.

Please accept this letter as our confirmation that we have no intention of revoking the dissolution of Radiant Cell LLC and we request you to accept Radiant Cell LLC as a Foreign LLC doing business in Florida. Please call or email us if you have any questions.

Thanks,

Imtyaz Isani Ph – 404-429-0506 Email – Imtyaz@gmail.com

2012 2 EE 2:43



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

April 15, 2019

IMTYAZ ISANI 5161 BROOK HOLLOW PKWY, STE 205 NORCROSS, GA 30071 US

SUBJECT: RADIANT CELL LLC Ref. Number: W19000037263

We have received your document for RADIANT CELL LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as or not distinguishable from the name of a voluntarily dissolved business entity. This name is not available for the assumption or use by another entity for 120 days after the effective date of the dissolution. The dissolved business entity may provide the Department of State with an affidavit or letter, releasing the name for use to you and affirming they have no intention of revoking the dissolution or you may adopt an alternate name for use in Florida. If you choose to adopt an alternate name, please enter that name in the space provided in number one of the application.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Zakiya M Brown Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 619A00007588

Date - 04/03/2019

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Registration section P O Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

,

Respected Sir / Ma'am,

Please find attached the application to register foreign llc to transact business in Florida. Our current company is based in Alabama. We have attached certificate of existence and the filing fees along with this completed application. Please do let us know if you need any additional information from our end.

.

,

We appreciate you helping us set up our limited liability company in the State of Florida.

Tha Imtyaz Isani

-+++++tyaz isani Ph -- 404-429-0506

COVER LETTER

TO: **Registration Section Division of Corporations**

RADIANT CELL LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Limited Liability Company for Authorization to Transact Business in Florida," Certificate of Existence, and check are submitted to register the above referenced foreign limited liability company to transact business in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

IMTYAZ ISANI

Name of Person

RADIANT CELL LLC

Firm/Company

5161 BROOK HOLLOW PKWY, STE 205

Address

NORCROSS, GA 30071

City/State and Zip Code

CHTY SECS CENTERING

inty az @ gmail.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

IMTYAZ ISANI	at (<u>404</u>) <u>429 0506</u>
Name of Contact Person	Area Code Daytime Telephone Number
MAILING ADDRESS:	STREET ADDRESS:
Division of Corporations	Division of Corporations
Registration Section	Registration Section
P.O. Box 6327	Clifton Building
Tallahassee, FL 32314	2661 Executive Center Circle
	Tallahassee, FL 32301
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:	
Please make check payable to: FLORIDA DEI	PARTMENT OF STATE
□ \$125.00 Filing Fee □ \$130.00 Filing	Fee & 🔲 \$155.00 Filing Fee & 🔀 \$160.00 Filing Fee.
Certificate	

Certificate of Status & Certified Copy

(4/٤)

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 695,0002, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN-LIMITED LABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINENS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

RADIANT CELL LLC

4

A L A D A A A	to name adopted for the purpose of transacting business in P	lorida. The alternate name must include "Limited Liab	ilay Company," "L L.C," of "	
ALADAMA		83-0700766		
that solution under the law o	which foreign limited limitity company is organized)	3(TET.r.umb	er. if applicable)	
04/05/2019				
	(Date ting transacted business in Florida, if prior to (See sections 603.0904 & 605.0905, F.S. to determ	repsiculor:.) and penalty liability)	·	
TEKCELL	Truncipal Office)	5161 BROOK HOLLOW P.	KWY, STE 205	
		(Mailing Addre-	(5)	
800 US HWY 85 NORTH, SPACE CA026		NORCROSS, GA 30071		
LAKELAND, FL - 3	3809		<u> </u>	
Name and street addre	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. Box	NOT acceptable)	ML CO	
	IMTYAZ ISANI			
Name:			<u>et</u> i r	
Name: Office Address:	1407 LAKE LUCERNE WAY, APT 20	2	······································	
	1407 LAKE LUCERNE WAY, APT 20 BRANDON			

Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been numed as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this application. I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

(Registered array + signature)

والمعا إنساع

8. For initial indexing purposes, list names, title or capacity and addresses of the primary members/managers or persons authorized to manage [up to six (6) total]:

<u>Title or Capacity:</u>		Title or Capacity:		Name and Address:		
Manager	Name: MTYAZ ISANI	🗌 Manager	Name:			
Member	Address: 5161 Brook Hollow Pkwy	Member				
Authorized	Stc 205	Authorized				
Person	Norcross, GA 30071	Person				
Other	Other	Other		Other		
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:			
Member	Address;	Member				
Authorized		Authorized				
Person		Person				
Other	Other	Other				
Manager	Name:	🗌 Manager	Name:			
Member	Address:	Member	Address:			
Authorized		Authorized	·			
Person		Person				
Other	Other	Other		Other		

Important Notice: Use an attachment to report more than six (6). The attachment will be imaged for reporting purposes only. Nonindexed individuals may be added to the index when filing your Florida Department of State Annual Report form.

9. Attached is a certificate of existence, no more than 90 days old, duly authenticated by the official having custody of records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is organized. (If the certificate is in a foreign language, a translation of the certificate under oath of the translator must be submitted)

10. This document is executed in accordance with section 695,0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, 1 am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

mainre et an authorized person

Imtyaz Isani, Managing Member

Typed or printed name of signer

John H. Merrill Secretary of State P.O. Box 5616 Montgomery, AL 36103-5616

State of Alabama

I, John H. Merrill, Secretary of State of Alabama, having custody of the Great and Principal Seal of said State, do hereby certify that

the entity records on file in this office disclose that RADIANT CELL LLC was formed in Mobile County, Alabama on June 6, 2018. The Alabama Entity Identification number for this entity is 521-115. I further certify that the records do not disclose that said entity has been dissolved, cancelled or terminated.



20190403000013496

In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the Great Seal of the State, at the Capitol, in the city of Montgomery, on this day.

04/03/2019

Date

74. Menil

John H. Merrill

Secretary of State